

<b>KONARK COMMERCIAL LIMITED</b> CIN:L51109AS1988PLC002916 Regd Office:B. R. CHANDAK MARKET, MARWARI PATTY WARD NO 6 GUWAHATI Jorhat AS 785001 Email id: konarkcommerciallimited@gmail.com, Website: www.konarkcommercial.com Tel: 0361-2516223,M.No.9477737607				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018				
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	5.25	10.45	-
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	0.16	0.34	(0.81)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.16	0.34	(0.81)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.16	0.34	(0.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.16	0.34	(0.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)	0.03	0.07	(0.16)
	Basic :	0.03	0.07	(0.16)
	Diluted :	0.03	0.07	(0.16)

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity [www.konarkcommercial.com](http://www.konarkcommercial.com)  
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2018.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Vishal Kumar Sharma  
Director  
Din:07310503

Date : 09.11.2018  
Place : Guwahati

**Super Spinning Mills Limited**  
CIN:L17111T21962PLC001200  
Regd. Office: 'Elgi Towers', P.B No: 7113 Green Fields  
Pulikulam Road, Coimbatore - 641 045 Tel: 0422-2311711  
e-mail: investors@ssh.sareelgi.com Web: [www.superspinning.com](http://www.superspinning.com)  
**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT / E-VOTING**

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot notice along with the Postal Ballot form on 10th November 2018 for seeking consent of the members through Postal Ballot (which includes voting by electronic means) for the approval of Material Related Party Transaction(s) with M/s.Elgi Electric and Industries Limited pursuant to the provisions of Section 188 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 23(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The said documents were sent through electronic mode to those members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company or with the Depositories and through Registered Post to the other members.

Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 2nd November 2018 only will be entitled to cast their votes by Postal Ballot or e-voting. The persons who are not members of the Company as on the cut-off date, should treat this Notice as informative only.

Shareholders are requested to send the duly completed Postal Ballot Form in the self-addressed postage pre-paid envelope accompanying the notice to Mr.M.D.Selvaraj of MDS & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Coimbatore, the Scrutinizer appointed for conducting the Postal Ballot voting process, so as to reach him on or before 5.00 P.M on Monday, the 10th December 2018. The Postal Ballot Forms received after 10th December 2018 will not be considered. The Members, who have not received the Postal Ballot Forms may apply to the Company and obtain a duplicate thereof.

In pursuance of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company is pleased to provide e-voting facility to the members through Link Intime India Private Limited (LIPL) for passing of the resolution mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Members are requested to carefully read the instructions printed for voting through evoting / postal ballot on the Notice. Members are also requested to note the following

1	Date of completion of dispatch of Notice	10.11.2018
2	Date and time of Commencement of remote e-voting / postal ballot	11.11.2018 at 9.00 a.m.
3	Date and time of end of remote e-voting / postal ballot	10.12.2018 at 5.00 p.m.
4	Cut-off date of determining the members eligible for e-voting / postal ballot	02.11.2018

The result of the Postal Ballot and e-voting shall be announced on or before 5.00 P.M on Wednesday, 12th December 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company and the same shall be intimated to the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed. The results shall also be displayed on the Company's website [www.superspinning.com](http://www.superspinning.com) and on the LIPL's website <https://investor.linkintime.co.in> on Thursday, 13th December 2018.

For any grievance / queries relating to voting by Postal Ballot or electronic means, shareholders are requested to write an e-mail at [enotices@linkintime.co.in](mailto:enotices@linkintime.co.in) or Call at Tel: 022 4918 6000 or contact M/s.Link Intime India Private Limited, 'Surya', 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowpalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028 or their telephone number 0422-2314792 or Mrs. Narmatha G.K, Company Secretary at the Company's Registered Office at 'Elgi Towers', P.B No: 7113, Green Fields, Pulikulam Road, Coimbatore - 641045; or Phone No: 0422-2311711; or E-mail ID: [investors@ssh.sareelgi.com](mailto:investors@ssh.sareelgi.com).

The Notice of the Postal Ballot is available on the Company's website [www.superspinning.com](http://www.superspinning.com), LIPL's website <https://investor.linkintime.co.in> and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board  
For Super Spinning Mills Ltd  
Narmatha G.K.  
Company Secretary

Coimbatore  
11.11.2018

**KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.**  
(AN ISO 9001 : 2000 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN:L30007TG1991PLC013211)  
Plot No.38 (part) to 41, Survey No.1/1, Hardware Park,  
Raviryal Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist,  
Hyderabad, Telangana - 501 510. Ph: +91 90300017501.  
E-mail: [acs@kernex.in](mailto:acs@kernex.in) URL: <http://www.kernex.in>

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		3 Months Ended (30-09-2018) (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended (30-09-2018) (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended (30-09-2017)
1.	Total Income from Operations	285.47	349.45	510.50
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(203.11)	(522.40)	(529.62)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(453.11)	(772.40)	(529.62)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(445.33)	(758.02)	(511.34)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(445.33)	(758.02)	(511.34)
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued)			
	a. Basic	(3.56)	(6.06)	(4.09)
	b. Diluted (EPS for the quarter not annualized)	(3.56)	(6.06)	(4.09)

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and company's website ([www.kernex.in](http://www.kernex.in))  
2. The above results, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2018.  
3. The above result have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (India Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (JND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.  
4. An amount of Rs 15.08 crores receivable from Konkani Railway Corporation Limited (KRCL) is under arbitration. Further the Company has failed in the conciliation proceedings against KRCL for an amount of Rs 5.18 crores and the Company is in the process of filing Arbitration petition. The company has not made any provision in the books of accounts which may dilute the chances of recovery of these receivables. Provision in the books of accounts will be provided at the time of finalization of matters.  
5. Other financial assets amounting to Rs. 6.00 crores which is outstanding for more than 1 year is subject to balance confirmation from the respective party/(s). The Company is in the process of obtaining balance confirmation.  
6. As approved by the Board, a suitable provision has been made in the books for the obsolete stock. Further the Company's inventory as on 30 September 2018 includes a significant portion of slow/non moving stocks and no provision has been made for the same as the management is in the process of reconciliation/getting valuation of stock.  
7. Exceptional Items represents a compensation paid to the party in connection with cancellation of agreement for sale of land.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED  
Sd/-  
M.B. NARAYANA RAJU  
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR  
DIN - 07993925

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> November 2018

**NILE LIMITED**  
CIN: L27029AP1984PLC004719  
Regd. Office: Plot No.38 & 40, APIIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandam (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati, Chittoor Dist., A.P.- 517520  
Corp. Office: Plot No.24A/A, MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.  
Ph.040-23606641,Fax: 040-23606640 Email : [legal@nilelimited.com](mailto:legal@nilelimited.com); website: [www.nilelimited.com](http://www.nilelimited.com)

## Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	13,655.99	15,296.43	11,992.19	28,952.42	26,413.29	63,312.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	663.54	439.28	841.42	1,102.82	1,646.70	3,548.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	663.54	439.28	841.42	1,102.82	1,646.70	3,548.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	415.79	291.76	548.66	707.55	1,073.78	2,304.72
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after Tax)]	415.79	291.76	548.66	707.55	1,073.78	2,285.47
Equity Share Capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	11,729.09
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	13.85	9.72	18.28	23.57	35.77	76.13
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	13.85	9.72	18.28	23.57	35.77	76.13

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), and Website of the Company ([www.nilelimited.com](http://www.nilelimited.com)).

For Nile Limited  
Sd/-  
V. Ramesh, CMD  
DIN: 00296642

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

<b>METRO COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED</b> CIN: L51109AS1985PLC002401 Regd. Office: B. R. CHANDAK MARKET, MARUWARI PATTY WARD NO 6 GUWAHATI JORHAT AS 785001 Email: metrocommercialcompany@gmail.com, Website: www.metrocommercialcompany.com Tel: 0361-2518223, M. No.06274071499				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018				
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.60	7.00	-
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.04	0.09	(4.87)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.04	0.09	(4.87)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.04	0.09	(4.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.04	0.09	(4.87)
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)	0.00	0.00	(0.05)
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	(0.05)
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	(0.05)

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity [www.metrocommercialcompany.com](http://www.metrocommercialcompany.com)  
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 9, 2018.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Vishal Kumar Sharma  
Director  
DIN: 07310503

Date : 09.11.2018  
Place : Guwahati

<b>Avanti Feeds Limited</b> Registered Off : Flat No.103, Ground Floor, R. Square, Pandurangapuram, Visakhapatnam - 530 003, AP. Corporate Off: G-2, Concorde Apartments, 6-3-658, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, Pin Code: 500082 CIN : L16001AP1993PLC095778, Website : <a href="http://www.avantifeeds.com">www.avantifeeds.com</a> Email : <a href="mailto:avantho@avantifeeds.com">avantho@avantifeeds.com</a> , Tel: 040-23310260/261, Fax: 040-23311604				
1. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018	Half Year Ended September 30, 2018	Quarter Ended September 30, 2017	Year Ended March, 31 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	75,454.08	179,478.50	85,402.02	339,290.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	7,476.06	20,615.79	19,216.34	70,529.18
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	7,476.06	21,131.70	19,216.34	70,450.30
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	5,510.68	14,509.91	12,656.83	46,647.94
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	4,647.33	13,183.63	11,593.90	44,524.91
Equity Share Capital " refer note 3 below	1,362.46	1,362.46	908.30	908.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year				102,239.67
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Re 1/- each)				
Basic	3.41	9.70	8.54	32.77
Diluted	3.41	9.70	8.54	32.77

2. The exceptional item of Rs. 515.91 lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and for the period ended September 30, 2018 is on account of refund of Anti Dumping Duty by Department of Commerce, on final determination and liquidation. The Anti Dumping Duty was paid by the Company on the exports made during the financial years from 2010-11 to 2015-16. (Previous Year Rs. 78.88 lakhs is net differential Anti Dumping Duty paid by the Company).

3. "During the quarter ended June 30, 2018 the (i) Each equity share of Rs. 2/- was split to two (2) equity shares of Re 1/- each and (ii) bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1:2 (after sub division of shares) were allotted. The split and issue of Bonus equity shares resulted in increase in number of shares from 4,54,15,210 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each to 13,62,45,630 equity shares of Re 1/- each. Accordingly, as per requirement of Ind AS 33, earnings per share has been computed by taking the increased number of shares for all the periods reported."

4. Additional information on unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018	Half Year Ended September 30, 2018	Quarter Ended September 30, 2017	Year Ended March, 31 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	55,365.07	146,915.76	65,447.95	281,532.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	4,855.56	16,579.24	15,717.95	62,994.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,855.56	17,095.15	15,717.95	62,915.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,256.41	11,200.73	10,297.31	41,493.84
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income ( after tax)	3,265.37	11,180.54	10,258.40	41,377.24
Equity Share Capital " refer note no. 3 above	1,362.46	1,362.46	908.30	908.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				92,880.42
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Re 1/- each)				
Basic	2.39	8.22	7.56	30.46
Diluted	2.39	8.22	7.56	30.46

5. The exceptional item of Rs. 515.91 lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and for the period ended September 30, 2018 is on account of refund of Anti Dumping Duty by Department of Commerce, on final determination and liquidation. The Anti Dumping Duty was paid by the Company on the exports made during the financial years from 2010-11 to 2015-16. (Previous year Rs. 79.30 lakhs includes differential Antidumping duty paid of Rs. 78.88 lakhs and provision for doubtful advances Rs. 0.42 lakhs).

6. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting on November 3, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2018.

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website at <http://www.avantifeeds.com> Quarterly/Results.php

for M/s. AVANTI FEEDS LIMITED  
A. INDRA KUMAR  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00190168

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : November 10, 2018

FINANCIAL EXPRESS  
The latest trends in business.  
The latest trends in trends.

<b>THANJAVUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION</b> <b>THANJAVUR SMART CITY LIMITED</b> <b>TENDER NOTICE</b>				
<b>Bid Notice No. 7019/2015/E1</b> Sealed Tenders are invited by the Commissioner, Thanjavur City Municipal Corporation from the Registered Contractors E-Submission is also permitted, for the following works <b>upto 3.00 P.M. on 19.12.2018</b> . The Tenders will be opened by the Corporation Commissioner (or) his authorized official in the Corporation Office on the same day at <b>3.30 P.M.</b> If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt of the Tender specified, the Tender will be opened on next working day. The Contractor who wish to participate in the Tender may download the Tender documents through <a href="https://tntenders.gov.in">https://tntenders.gov.in</a> by using E.Token / Digital Signature Cards on or before <b>19.12.2018 upto 3.00 P.M.</b> Any other information's may be obtained from the Corporation Executive Engineer, Thanjavur at the above office during office hours. The Corporation Commissioner has every right to cancel / Postpone the Tender in view of Administrative reasons.			<b>Dated: 09.11.2018</b>	
Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Estimate Cost (Rs. in Crore)	Earnest Money (Rs. in Lakhs)	Contractor Class
1.	Conservation of Ponds Ayyankulam & Samanthan Kulam	10.25	10.25	Class-I
Commissioner and Special Officer, Thanjavur City Municipal Corporation.				
DIPR/4604/Tender/2018				

# THANJAVUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

## THANJAVUR SMART CITY LIMITED

### TENDER NOTICE

**Bid Notice No. 7019/2015/E1**

**Dated: 09.11.2018**

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Commissioner, Thanjavur City Municipal Corporation from the Registered Contractors E-Submission is also permitted, for the following works **upto 3.00 P.M. on 19.12.2018**. The Tenders will be opened by the Corporation Commissioner (or) his authorized official in the Corporation Office on the same day at **3.30 P.M.** If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt of the Tender specified, the Tender will be opened on next working day. The Contractor who wish to participate in the Tender may download the Tender documents through <https://tntenders.gov.in> by using E.Token / Digital Signature Cards on or before **19.12.2018 upto 3.00 P.M.** Any other information's may be obtained from the Corporation Executive Engineer, Thanjavur at the above office during office hours. The Corporation Commissioner has every right to cancel / Postpone the Tender in view of Administrative reasons.

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Estimate Cost (Rs. in Crore)	Earnest Money (Rs. in Lakhs)	Contractor Class
1.	Redevelopment of Kamaraj Market in Thanjavur City Municipal Corporation	17.47	17.47	Class-I

**Commissioner and Special Officer,  
Thanjavur City Municipal Corporation**

**DIPR/4605/Tender/2018**



DIAGEO  
INDIA

**PIONEER DISTILLERIES LIMITED**

Registered Office: Roxana Towers, Ground Floor, M.No.7-1-24/1/RT/G1&G2, Greenlands, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016.

Tel: +91 40 2970 3391 / +91 80 3985 6905, Fax: +91 80 3985 6862

Email: info@pioneerdistilleries.com

Web: www.pioneerdistilleries.com

Corporate Identity Number: L24116TG1992PLC055108

**[See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India  
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]**

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited results for the quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2018**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	6 Months ended September 30, 2018	Corresponding Quarter ended September 30, 2017	Corresponding 6 Months ended September 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,077	6,284	4,370	18,424	30,466
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	(2,979)	(4,582)	151	8,441	10,181
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	(2,979)	(4,582)	151	8,441	10,181
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	(2,045)	(3,152)	148	5,864	7,001
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,045)	(3,152)	148	5,864	7,043
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,339	1,339	1,339	1,339	1,339
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic : 2. Diluted :	(15.27) (15.27)	(23.54) (23.54)	1.11 1.11	43.80 43.80	52.29 52.29

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.pioneerdistilleries.com](http://www.pioneerdistilleries.com).

b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) – BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited in their website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and can be accessed on the Company's URL [www.pioneerdistilleries.com/financialresults.php](http://www.pioneerdistilleries.com/financialresults.php)

c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

d) # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

**R. Krishnamurthy**  
Chairman

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : November 09, 2018